506056610 05/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6103324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMANDA LEE KELLY LOCKWOOD	03/28/2018
RAVI GOGNA	07/11/2017
GARY LINSCOTT	09/07/2017
TIMOTHY CALDWELL	07/12/2017
MARIN KOBILAROV	09/20/2017
PAUL ORECCHIO	07/11/2017
DAN XIE	07/11/2017
ASHUTOSH GAJANAN REGE	07/11/2017
JESSE SOL LEVINSON	07/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOOX, INC.
Street Address:	2180 SAND HILL RD., 2ND FLOOR
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16834582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5093265359

Email: amandas@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, P.C. Address Line 1: 601 W RIVERSIDE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z019-0092USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA SASSER

SIGNATURE:	/Amanda Sasser/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2020
Total Attachments: 11	
source=2AL8882#page1.tif	
source=2AL8882#page2.tif	
source=2AL8882#page3.tif	
source=2AL8882#page4.tif	
source=2AL8882#page5.tif	
source=2AL8882#page6.tif	
source=2AL8882#page7.tif	
source=2AL8882#page8.tif	
source=2AL8882#page9.tif	
source=2AL8882#page10.tif	
source=2AL8882#page11.tif	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number Filing Date Inventorship Applicant Attorney's Docket No. 15/644,310 7/7/2017 Kelly et al. Zoox, Inc.

Z019-0092US

Title:

INTERACTIONS BETWEEN VEHICLE AND TELEOPERATIONS SYSTEM

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s): Amanda Kelly 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2™ Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Ravi Gogna 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2™ Floor Menio Park, CA 94025

Gary Linscott 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2™ Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Timothy Caldwell 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2rd Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Marin Kobilarov 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2rd Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Paul Orecchio 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2[™] Floor Menio Park, CA 94025

Dan Xie 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2[™] Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Ashutosh Gajanan Rege 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2[™] Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025 Jesse Sol Levinson 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2[™] Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

<u>Assignee:</u> Zoox, Inc. 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2[™] Floor, Menlo Park, CA 94025

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "INTERACTIONS BETWEEN VEHICLE AND TELEOPERATIONS SYSTEM " for which:

		a provisional ap	plication for	United States	Letters Patent	t was filed on	 and
was g	iven	U.S. Serial No.		_and/or			
	\boxtimes	a non-provisiona	al application	n for United St	ates Letters Pa	atent was:	

filed July 7, 2017 and was given U.S. Serial No. 15/644,310; or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 601 W Riverside Ave, Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 138892, to insert in the caption

WHEREAS, Zoox., Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2nd Floor, Menlo Park, CA 94025, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

Page 2 of 3

Date	Amanda Kelly
7/11/2017	6-16
Date	Páví Gógna
Date	Gary Linscott
Date	Timothy Caldwell
Date	Marin Kobilarov
Date	Paul Orecchio
Date	Dan Xie
7/11 2017 Date	Ashutosh Gajanan Rege
7/12/2017	<u>Dela v</u>
Date	lacea Sal Lavinean

Date	Amanda Kelly
Date Sep. 7, 2017	Ravi Gogna
Date	Gary Linscott
Date	Timothy Caldwell
Date	Marin Kobilarov
Date	Paul Orecchio
Date	Dan Xie
Date	Ashutosh Gajanan Rege
Date	Jesse Sol Levinson

Date	Amanda Kelly
Date	Ravi Gonga
Date	Gary Linscott
07/12/2017	Tell Chill
Date	Timothy Caldwell
Date	Marin Kobilarov
Date	Paul Orecchio
Date	Daniel Xie
Date	Ashutosh Gajanan Rege
Date	Jesse Sol Levinson

Date	Amanda Kelly
Date	Ravi Gogna
Date	Gary Linscott
Date	Timothy Caldwell
09/20/2017	
Date	Marin Kobilarov
Date	Paul Orecchio
Date	Dan Xie
Date	Ashutosh Gajanan Rege
 Date	Jesse Sol Levinson

Date	Amanda Kelly
Date	Ravi Gonga
Date	Gary Linscott
Date	Timothy Caldwell
Date	Marin Kobilarov
07/11/2017	fat the
Date	Paul Orecchio
Date	Daniel Xie
Date	Ashutosh Gajanan Rege
Date	Jesse Sol Levinson

Date	Amanda Kelly
Date	Ravi Gonga
Date	Gary Linscott
Date	Timothy Caldwell
Date	Marin Kobilarov
Date	Paul Orecchio
07/11/2017	Dan Ste
Date	Dan Xie
Date	Ashutosh Gajanan Rege
Date	Jesse Sol Levinson

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	<u> </u>	
Filing Date		7/7/2017
		Lockwood et al.
		Zoox, Inc.
		Z019-0092US
•		TWEEN VEHICLE AND TELEOPERATIONS SYSTEM

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Amanda Lee Kelly Lockwood 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2nd Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Ravi Gogna 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2nd Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Gary Linscott 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2nd Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Timothy Caldwell 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2nd Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Marin Kobilarov 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2nd Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Paul Orecchio 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2nd Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Dan Xie 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2nd Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Ashutosh Gajanan Rege 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2nd Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Jesse Sol Levinson 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2nd Floor Menlo Park, CA 94025

Assignee: Zoox, Inc. 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2nd Floor, Menlo Park, CA 94025

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "INTERACTIONS BETWEEN VEHICLE AND TELEOPERATIONS SYSTEM" for which:

a provisional application f	or United States Letters Patent was filed on	and
was given U.S. Serial No	_and/or	

□ a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was:

filed on <u>July 7, 2017</u> and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>15/644,310</u>; or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 601 W Riverside Ave, Suite 1400, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 138892, to insert in the caption above the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, Zoox, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 2180 Sand Hill Rd., 2nd Floor, Menlo Park, CA 94025, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations

3/28/2018	63F4AF82CDE6468
Date	Amanda Lee Kelly Lockwood
Date	Ravi Gogna
Date	Gary Linscott
Date	Timothy Caldwell
Date	Marin Kobilarov
Date	Paul Orecchio
Date	Dan Xie
Date	Ashutosh Gajanan Rege
Date	Jesse Sol Levinson